498 -2001

## **CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER**

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	November Session of the August Adjourned Term. 20 0	1
In the County Commission of said county, on the	1 <sup>st</sup> day of November 20 01	

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve a resolution and order authorizing and directing the issuance, sale and delivery of \$305,000 principal amount of general obligation bonds, series 2100A, of Boone County, Missouri; prescribing the form and details of said bonds; providing for the levy and collection of an annual tax for the purpose of paying the principal of and interest on said bonds as they become due; and authorizing certain other documents and actions in connection therewith. It is further ordered that the Acting Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign said documents.

Done this 1<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2001.

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren 2

Clerk of the County Commission

ABSENT Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Skip Elkin District II Commissioner

499	-2001
-----	-------

## **CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER**

\_

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone	November Session of the August Adjourned Ter	rm. 20 01
In the County Commission of said county, on the	1 <sup>st</sup> day of November	<b>20</b> 01

-

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award bid 54-02OCT01 for computerized diagnostic engine analyzer system and auxiliary components to Snap On Tools. The County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the disposal of a Bear Engine Analyzer, Model #40-902, Serial #O5E2 945. It is further ordered that the Acting Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the agreement and the disposal request form.

Done this 1<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2001.

ATTEST:

Wendy 5. Noren W Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

ABJENT Don Stamper

Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

lever M. Miller

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

 $\mathbf{x}$ 

Skip Elkin District II Commissioner

**CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER** 

STATE OF MISSOURI	November Session	of the Augu	st Adjourned	Ferm. 20	01
STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone					
In the County Commission of said county, on the	1 <sup>st</sup>	day of	November	<b>20</b> 01	

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award bid 55-02OCT01 for pre-printed envelopes to Unisource. It is further ordered that the Acting Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the agreement.

Done this 1<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2001.

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission

ABSENT Don Stamper Presiding Commissioner

wer the Miller

500 -2001

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

PQ Skip Elkin

District II Commissioner

501	-2001

## **CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER**

-

STATE OF MISSOURI	ea.	November Session of the August Adjourned Term. 20				m. 20	01
County of Boone							
In the County Commission	of said county, on the		$1^{st}$	day of	November	<b>20</b> 01	

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the following budget amendment:

Department Account and Title	Amount Increase
1243-03411: Judicial Grants and Contracts -	\$14,386.00
Federal Grant Reimb.	
1243-10100: Judicial Grants and Contracts -	\$9,314.00
Salaries	
1243-10200: Judicial Grants and Contracts - FICA	\$713.00
1243-10300: Judicial Grants and Contracts -	\$661.00
Health Insurance	
1243-10325: Judicial Grants and Contracts -	\$25.00
Disability Insurance	
1243-10350: Judicial Grants and Contracts - Life	\$8.00
Insurance	
1243-10375: Judicial Grants and Contracts -	\$65.00
Dental Insurance	
1243-91300: Judicial Grants and Contracts -	\$2,000.00
Machinery and Equipment	
1243-71101: Judicial Grants and Contracts -	\$1,600.00
Professional Services	

This budget amendment is to establish the budget for Juvenile Accountability Incentive Block Grant for 2001-2002 Grant year for 2001 portion for the grant.

Done this 1<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2001.

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren Wendy S. Noren Clerk of the County Commission

ABSENT Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

hve

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

6

Skip Elkin District II Commissioner